It’s known for delivering large-scale infrastructure, civil construction, electromechanical works, 
landscaping, and integrated engineering services across the region.  

Further to apprise that the Joint venture has received Letter of Acceptance for the said Project.  

The accepted Bid Price for the Project is SAR 717,086,344.22 (Seven Hundred Seventeen Million, Eighty  
Six Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Four Saudi Riyals and Twenty-Two Halalas), excluding VAT.  

Please note that the Company holds 49% stake in the Joint Venture as Partner.  

Accordingly, the share of the Company in the Project Bid Price is SAR 351,372,308.67 i.e. Rs.846.38 Crore 

The Trading Window for the concerned Designated Persons of the Company and their immediate relatives